
2025  DUBAI 
MUSCLE CLASSIC 

SEMI-PRO

O F F I C I A L  C O N T E S T  R E S U L T S

SEMI PRO MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE UP TO 171 CM
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2X2 RD3 SCORE

1 118 SEYEDOMID MOUSAVI IRAN 1983 76.3/171 3 6 3 9

2 127 MOJTABA NEZHAD GHANBARI IRAN 1992 80.4/168.5 6 12 6 18

3 130 JOSEPH OFULA ODHIAMBU UAE RESIDENT 1896 76/165 9 18 9 27

4 122 HESHAM AMER UAE RESIDENT 1999 81.3/171 13 28 14 42

5 119 MOHAMED MOUSTAFA EGYPT 2002 78.8/171 15 30 15 45

6 120 AHMED ABDULSALAM UAE RESIDENT 1998 79.5/170 19 32 16 48

7 126 MOHAMMED NASEEF SABEEL UAE RESIDENT 1998 73/171 20

8 117 MUSTAFA TAWFEQ MOHAMED IRAQ 1982 74/166 25

9 123 MOHAMED SALEH SALIM UAE 1997 71.9/166.5 26

10 115 SIRAJUDDIN SHAIKH UAE RESIDENT 1987 71.9/169 28

114 MUHAMMAD ASIF SULTAN UAE RESIDENT 1997 67.85/166

116 ABDULKADER HADDAD UAE RESIDENT 2001 70/167.5

125 MEISAM GHONCHEVARDIN IRAN 1995 80.3/171

128 ZAYED HAMAD ALNUAIMI UAE 1996 74.9/170

129 MUHAMMED UZAIR PURESHI UAE RESIDENT 1991 74.8/170.5

131 HASHIR RAHIMAN UAE RESIDENT 1993 74/171

132 SAAID AHMAD MUSTAFA UAE 1999 73/166.5

DNC 124 SHIJIN PUTHNA VEETTIL UAE RESIDENT 1988 75/170

DQ* 121 GABRIEL MATATA DR CONGO 1996 73.6/170

SEMI PRO MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE UP TO 175 CM
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 140 MOHAMED KHALED MAHROUS UAE RESIDENT 1997 87.5/172 10 5 15

2 136 MOHAMED AHMED RIZK UAE RESIDENT 1992 87.7/175 12 6 18

3 135 JUAN DE LA CRUZ UAE RESIDENT 1993 81/173.5 14 7 21

4 141 ANDRES BOUGHLI INTERNATIONAL ATHLETE 1991 83.6/175 24 12 36

5 139 SOLTAN PEDRAN IRAN 1991 81.2/173.5 28 14 42

6 138 MANESH BUJENDRA UAE RESIDENT 1994 78.5/172.5 36 18 54

SEMI PRO MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE UP TO 180 CM
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 142 SADEH GERAMISHAKIB IRAN 1989 85.5/175.5 6 3 9

2 145 GASTON ALO AH NDI UAE RESIDENT 1996 87/175.5 12 6 18

3 146 ALEKSANDR IUBUZOV UAE RESIDENT 1998 85.7/178.5 18 9 27

4 143 JIJO PULIKKOOTTIL UAE RESIDENT 1994 86.5/176.5 24 12 36

5 148 MOHAMMAD PEIKANI IRAN 83.8/178 30 15 45

6 144 MOHAMED AFSAL UAE RESIDENT 1988 86/179 34 17 51

7 147 ABDOULLAH MOHAMMADI UAE RESIDENT 2001 80.2/175.5 42 21 63

SEMI PRO MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE OVER 180 CM

SEMI PRO MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE OVERALL

PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 152 NATHAN SCHNEIDERS UAE RESIDENT 1999 88.6/180.5 6 3 9

2 150 HOSSEIN HASSAN RAHIMI UAE RESIDENT 1989 98.6/184 14 7 21

3 151 MOHAMED ABDELAZIZ UAE RESIDENT 1994 94/182 16 8 24

4 149 FOUAD SAEED HELMY EGYPT 1984 97.6/186.5 24 12 36

5 153 JITHIN VADAVATHI UAE RESIDENT 1993 94/185.5 30 15 45

6 155 ABDELRAHMAN AYMAN MOHAMAD UAE RESIDENT 1998 89.9/183.5 36 18 54

PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 SCORE

1 118 SEYEDOMID MOUSAVI IRAN 1983 76.3/171 4 4

2 152 NATHAN SCHNEIDERS UAE RESIDENT 1999 88.6/180.5 5 5

3 140 MOHAMED KHALED MAHROUS UAE RESIDENT 1997 87.5/172 10 10

4 142 SADEH GERAMISHAKIB IRAN 1989 85.5/175.5 11 11

SEMI PRO MASTERS  MEN’S CLASSIC PHYSIQUE 40 YEARS & OVER OPEN
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 76 MUSTAFA TAWFEQ MOHAMED IRAQ 1982 74/166 6 3 9

2 80 JAYESH BABAN PACHRANE UAE RESIDENT 1983 69.9/169.5 12 6 18

3 77 ABDULHADI ALKADDOUR UAE RESIDENT 1974 84/172 18 9 27

4 78 MOHAMMED HASSAN VEETTIL UAE RESIDENT 1983 71.8/172.5 24 12 36

5 79 BABAK ZAIM PAIMA UAE RESIDENT 1984 82.8/175 30 15 45

SEMI PRO MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 75 KG
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2X2 RD3 SCORE

1 175 SHAINILLABDHEEN KUNJU UAE RESIDENT 1979 74.1/ 3 6 3 9

2 173 SAM KHAN UAE RESIDENT 1986 73.6/ 11 12 6 18

3 159 NILIN SATHEESH UAE RESIDENT 1993 74.2/ 9 18 9 27

4 161 RAVI POOJARI UAE RESIDENT 1990 72.3/ 9 22 11 33

5 168 VINAYAK VIJAYAKUMAR UAE RESIDENT 1992 72.6/ 14 28 14 42

6 166 ABDULSATTAR AL AWLAQI UAE RESIDENT 1993 69.85/ 21 36 18 54

7 165 DULANGA HETTI ARACHCHIGE UAE RESIDENT 1991 69/168.5 22

8 172 SAEID BIJANI IRAN 1994 66.9/167 26

9 163 MANEESH PILLAL UAE RESIDENT 1988 72.7/178.5 29

10 164 SHIJIN PUTHNA VEETTIL UAE RESIDENT 1988 75/170 29

11 170 RICARDO NOGUEIRA BRAZIL 1994 72.7/ 30

12 162 MOHAMMED ARIF BEERANKUTTY UAE RESIDENT 1994 73.6/ 35

13 160 SELVAM NAGARAJAN UAE RESIDENT 1980 73.55/ 39

14 174 OMAR EASA ALNUAIMI UAE 1997 74/ 43

15 169 SAAID AHMAD MUSTAFA UAE 1999 73/166.5 43

16 171 MUHAMMED SHAN PALLITHODIKA UAE RESIDENT 1999 71.9/ 48

SEMI PRO MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 80 KG
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2X2 RD3 SCORE

1 179 FRANCIS TATANGA CHIDEME UAE RESIDENT 1993 78.8/ 3 6 3 9

2 178 SHAHID ULLAH UAE RESIDENT 1991 79.3/ 6 12 6 18

3 177 AHMED ABDULSALAM UAE RESIDENT 1998 79.5/170 9 18 9 27

4 185 MOHAMMAD KALANI IRAN 1994 80/ 12 26 13 39

5 184 KIROLOS IBRAHIM MEHANY EGYPT 1998 77.7/ 16 28 14 42

6 180 MICHAEL OWUSU UAE RESIDENT 2000 77/ 18 36 18 54

7 182 UMAR SHAHZAD UAE RESIDENT 2001 79.5/ 19

8 183 MANESH BUJENDRA UAE RESIDENT 1994 78.5/172.5 23

9 176 KARAN PREET SINGH UAE RESIDENT 1989 77.9/ 27
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MUSCLE CLASSIC 

SEMI-PRO

O F F I C I A L  C O N T E S T  R E S U L T S

SEMI PRO MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 85 KG
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 190 MOJTABA NEZHAD GHANBARI IRAN 1992 80.4/168.5 6 3 9

2 192 UMARJON KHUJANOV UZBEKISTAN 1991 85/ 12 6 18

3 191 JUAN DE LA CRUZ UAE RESIDENT 1993 81/173.5 18 9 27

4 189 GEORGE SAMA UAE RESIDENT 1990 84/175 28 14 42

5 188 EMMANUEL KOJO NEWTON UAE RESIDENT 1995 82.45/ 30 15 45

6 193 MOHAMMED DHIA FARHAL UAE RESIDENT 1994 84/ 36 18 54

7 181 MEISAM GHONCHEVARDIN IRAN 1995 80.3/171 42 21 63

SEMI PRO MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 90 KG
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 197 HASSAN MORTAZAVI IRAN 1986 87.8/ 6 3 9

2 198 HASSAN JOUHARI IRAN 1983 87.2/ 12 6 18

3 195 ADNAN ALI GHOLOOM UAE RESIDENT 1987 87.6/ 18 9 27

4 85 ARSHAD KHAN UAE RESIDENT 1976 89.1/ 24 12 36

DNC 196 NATHAN SCHNEIDERS UAE RESIDENT 1999 88.6/180.5

SEMI PRO MEN’S BODYBUILDING UP TO 95 KG
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 202 MAHMOUD MOHAMED ELZAYAT EGYPT 1990 93.6/ 6 3 9

2 205 NEGMELDIN MOHAMED ABAZID EGYPT 1984 92.7/ 14 7 21

3 200 SHOKHRUKMIRZO ERGASHEV UZBEKISTAN 1998 93/ 16 8 24

4 74 MOHHAMADHOSSEIN ZARE IRAN 1985 91.9/183 26 13 39

5 204 ANASS BAOUCH UAE RESIDENT 1992 91.4/ 28 14 42

6 203 MOHAMMAD ALKHABIB JORDAN 1986 93/ 36 18 54

7 201 ALAA ALI EL MASRI EGYPT 1977 92.8/ 40 20 60

SEMI PRO MEN’S BODYBUILDING OVER 95 KG
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 209 TOFIGH SHAHKOMAHALI IRAN 1989 111/ 6 3 9

2 206 IBROKHIM LATIPOV UZBEKISTAN 1995 95.7/ 12 6 18

3 207 FOAAD ELSAED ELBASTWESY EGYPT 1986 103/ 20 10 30

4 156 MAJID MAFI IRAN 1992 99.4/189.5 22 11 33

5 208 MATHEEW KING UAE RESIDENT 1998 105.5/ 30 15 45

SEMI PRO MEN’S BODYBUILDING OVERALL
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 SCORE

1 209 TOFIGH SHAHKOMAHALI IRAN 1989 111/ 4 4

2 202 MAHMOUD MOHAMED ELZAYAT EGYPT 1990 93.6/ 8 8

3 197 HASSAN MORTAZAVI IRAN 1986 87.8/ 9 9

4 179 FRANCIS TATANGA CHIDEME UAE RESIDENT 1993 78.8/ 11 11

5 190 MOJTABA NEZHAD GHANBARI IRAN 1992 80.4/168.5 14 14

6 175 SHAINILLABDHEEN KUNJU UAE RESIDENT 1979 74.1/ 17 17

SEMI PRO MASTER MEN’S BODYBUILDING 40 YEARS & OVER OPEN
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 SCORE

1 84 HASSAN JOUHARI IRAN 1983 87.2/ 8 4 12

2 86 SHAINILLABDHEEN KUNJU UAE RESIDENT 1979 74.1/ 10 5 15

3 82 SELVAM NAGARAJAN UAE RESIDENT 1980 73.55/ 20 10 30

4 88 MUSTAFA TAWFEQ MOHAMED IRAQ 1982 74/166 24 12 36

5 87 MOHAMMED HASSAN VEETTIL UAE RESIDENT 1983 71.8/172.5 30 15 45

6 81 ABDULHADI ALKADDOUR UAE RESIDENT 1974 84/172 36 18 54

7 167 SUDHINDRAKUMAR KARNAM UAE RESIDENT 1982 74/ 42 21 63

DNC 83 NEGMELDIN MOHAMED ABAZID EGYPT 1984 92.7/

SEMI PRO MASTER MEN’S CLASSIC BODYBUILDING 40 YEARS & OVER OPEN
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1X2 RD2 RD3 RD4 SCORE

1 73 EHSAN FARSHIDROKH IRAN 1984 71.3/169.5 6 3 9

2 72 SIDDHARTH SATISH PAI UAE RESIDENT 1985 84/178 12 6 18
3 75 LIONEL CHOLLEY UAE RESIDENT 1968 74/172 9 9 27

SEMI PRO MASTERS  MEN’S PHYSIQUE OPEN
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD1 RD3 RD4 SCORE

1 239 EBRAHIM HAMZEH UAE RESIDENT 1982 /177.5 5 5 5

2 240 SAHIR OKKALLERY UAE RESIDENT 1984 /176 5 6 6

3 237 DANILO BARBOSA BRAZIL 1979 /170.5 8 8 8

4 242 ADEL NOEI IRAN 1982 /179 16 14 14

5 234 MOSTAFA BADR UAE RESIDENT 1982 /178 12 14 14

6 235 HAYDER OBAID IRAQ 1984 /171.5 18 18 18

7 243 JUMAH ALDHANHANI UAE 1984 /178 20

8 241 AHMAD HAIDER UAE RESIDENT 1984 /188.5 23

9 238 JACOB BOURNE UAE RESIDENT 1978 /180 27

10 236 MARTIN LILE HEAD UAE RESIDENT 1976 /175 30

SEMI PRO MUSCULAR MEN’S PHYSIQUE UP TO 175 CM
PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 SCORE

1 247 ADAO MARTINS ANGOLA 1986 /173 3 3 3

2 253 FAWAZ BIN SABIR UAE RESIDENT 1991 /174 7 6 6

3 251 ABDELGHAFOUR KHALAF EGYPT 1999 /172 8 10 10

4 246 OMAR EL SHARIF EGYPT 2005 /172.5 12 11 11

5 250 NISHANT BANSAL INTERNATIONAL ATHLETE 1992 /173 16 15 15

6 268 ANAND SHARMA UAE RESIDENT 1997 /168.5 18 18 18

7 248 HOSSEIN KHAZAEI IRAN 1996 /172 21

8 252 PAULIN RAMIANDRISOA MADAGASCAR 1982 /175 23

9 249 MOHAMMAD AFROZ KHICHI INTERNATIONAL ATHLETE 1987 /169 27
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SEMI PRO MUSCULAR MEN’S PHYSIQUE OVER 175 CM

SEMI PRO MUSCULAR MEN’S PHYSIQUE OVERALL

PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH R RD1 D1 RD2 RD3 RD4 SCORE

1 260 AMIRHOSSEIN JAFARZADEHMASHHADIKOLAEI IRAN 2002 /180.5 3 3

2 258 KHURSHID BUTIROV UZBEKISTAN 1995 /181 6 6

3 259 MOHAMMAD ALBASHEER KUWAIT 1989 /177 9 9

4 257 MOHAMMAD SHOKRIYEH IRAN 1989 /181 12 12

5 256 AHMED JUMA ALHANAEE UAE 1983 /180 15 15

PLACE N° COMPETITOR NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH R RD1 D1 RD2 RD3 RD4 SCORE

1 260 AMIRHOSSEIN JAFARZADEHMASHHADIKOLAEI IRAN 2002 /180.5 4 4

2 247 ADAO MARTINS ANGOLA 1986 /173 5 5


